TOWN OF CALABASH
MEETING/HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018
All Board and Committee Meetings at held in Sanborn Hall, at Town Hall, 882 Persimmon RD

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS—Regular Meetings are held the 2™ Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM

Meeting Date
July 11, 2017
August 8, 2017
September 12, 2017
October 10, 2017
November 14, 2017
December 12, 2017
January 9, 2018
February 13, 2018
March 13, 2018
April 10, 2018
May 8, 2018
June 12, 2018

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD—Regular Meetings are held the 1* Monday of the month at 7:00 PM (unless
otherwise indicated)

Meeting Date
July 10, 2017

August 7, 2017
September 5, 2017 (Tuesday)
October 2, 2017
November 6, 2017
December 4, 2017
January 2, 2018 (Tuesday)
February 5, 2018
March 5, 2018
April 2, 2018
May 7, 2018
June 4, 2018

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT—Meet on as-needed basis (upon application and proper notice)

LONG RANGE PLANNING COMMITTEE—Regular Meetings held 3" Thursday of the month at 4:00 PM

Meeting Date
July 20, 2017
August 17, 2017
September 21, 2017
October 19, 2017
November 16, 2017
December 21, 2017
January 18, 2018
February 15, 2018
March 15, 2018
April 19, 2018
May 17, 2018
June 21, 2018



EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE—Regular Meetings scheduled the last Tuesday of month at 11:00 AM

Meeting Date
July 25, 2017

August 29, 2017
September 26, 2017
October 31, 2017
November 28, 2017
December 27, 2017 (Wednesday)
January 30, 2018
February 27, 2018
March 27, 2018
April 24, 2018
May 29, 2018
June 26, 2018

COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMITTEE—Regular Meetings scheduled the last Tuesday of month 2:00 PM (unless
otherwise indicated)
Meeting Date
July 25, 2017
August 29, 2017
September 26, 2017
October 31, 2017
November 28, 2017
December 27, 2017 (Wednesday)
January 30, 2018
February 27, 2018
March 27, 2018
April 24, 2018
May 29, 2018
June 26, 2018

LOCAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE—Reg. Meetings held 1* Tues. of month 6:00 PM
Meeting Date
July 5, 2017
August 1, 2017
September 6, 2017 (Wednesday)
October 3, 2017
November 7, 2017
December 5, 2017
January 3, 2018(Wednesday)
February 6, 2018
March 6, 2018
April 3, 2018
May 1, 2018
June 5, 2018

OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS
(Town Hall Closed)

Independence Day Observed Tuesday, July 4, 2017

Labor Day Observed Monday, September 4, 2017

Veterans Day Observed Friday, November 10, 2017

Thanksgiving Observed Thursday & Friday, November 23" & 24", 2017
Christmas Observed Monday & Tuesday, December 25" & 26", 2017
New Year’s Day Observed Monday, January 1, 2018

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Observed Monday, January 15, 2018

Easter Observed Friday, March 30, 2018 (Good Friday)

Memorial Day Observed Monday, May 28, 2018



